m/ént

FRONT PANEL, FLAT, REFROFIT SHIELDING, D-SUB CUTOUTS

128.4
122.4

R34,

¢3i

72.1

20.5
5
36.1

15.7

CERTIFICATIONS

Flat front panel with cutout for D-Sub connectors. Shieldable
for stainless steel EMC gasket.

RSHS

COMPLIANT

FEATURES

For stainless steel EMC gasket

Aluminum, 2.5 mm, front anodized, conductive

SPECIFICATIONS

Numero
catalogo

30118-348

30118-349

EMC Gasket
Type

Acciaio
inossidabile
Acciaio
inossidabile

Treated
Edges

No

No

Table 1/3

Front Finish Rear Finish

Anodized Conductive

Anodized Conductive

EMC
Shielding

No
(Retrofittable)

No
(Retrofittable)

Rack Width

4 HP

4HP


https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-348
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-349

Numero
catalogo

30118-350

30118-351

30118-352

30118-353

30118-354

Numero
catalogo

30118-348

30118-349

30118-350

30118-351

30118-352

30118-353

30118-354

EMC Gasket

Type
Acciaio
inossidabile
Acciaio
inossidabile
Acciaio
inossidabile
Acciaio
inossidabile
Acciaio
inossidabile

Package
Quantity

Numero catalogo

30118-348

30118-349

30118-350

30118-351

30118-352

Treated
Edges

No

No

No

No

No

Altezza

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

E conforme a

IEC 60297-3-101
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-101
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-101
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-101
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-101
1101.1/10

, IEEE

, |[EEE

, |IEEE

, |IEEE

, IEEE

Front Finish

Rear Finish

Anodized Conductive
Anodized Conductive
Anodized Conductive
Anodized Conductive
Anodized Conductive
Table 2/3

Product Tipo
Type 3

Front Panel
Front Panel )

without Handle

Front Panel
Front Panel )

without Handle

Front Panel
Front Panel .

without Handle

Front Panel
Front Panel )

without Handle

Front Panel
Front Panel )

without Handle

Front Panel
Front Panel i

without Handle

Front Panel
Front Panel )

without Handle

Table 3/3
Montaggio

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

EMC
Shielding

No
(Retrofittable)

No
(Retrofittable)

No
(Retrofittable)

No
(Retrofittable)

No
(Retrofittable)

Rack Height

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

Materiale

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Rack Width

4HP

4 HP

4HP

4HP

4HP

Larghezza

20 mm

20 mm

20 mm

20 mm

20 mm

20 mm

20 mm


https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-350
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-351
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-352
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-353
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-354
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-348
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-349
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-350
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-351
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-352
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-353
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-354
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-348
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-349
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-350
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-351
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-352

Numero catalogo E conforme a Montaggio Materiale

IEC 60297-3-101, IEEE

30118-353 Screw-on Front Alluminio
1101.1/10
IEC 60297-3-101, IEEE o
30118-354 Screw-on Front Alluminio
1101.1/10

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please order fixing material (sleeves, collar screws) separately.
Delivery is in standard pack multiples. Pricing is per individual item.
Please order stainless steel EMC gasket separately.

Please take into consideration that deliveries may be carried out in the stated SPQs (SPQ, e.g. 5 pieces, 10 pieces, 50 pieces,

etc.). Differing order quantities (e.g. 2 pieces) may be changed to the next possible delivery quantity = Standard Pack Quantity.

AVVERTENZA

AVVERTENZA: i prodotti nVent devono essere installati e usati solo secondo le indicazioni riportate nei fogli delle istruzioni del
prodotto nVent e nei materiali di formazione. | fogli di istruzioni sono disponibili sul sito www.nvent.com e presso il vostro
rappresentante locale dell'assistenza clienti di nVent. Un'installazione scorretta, I'uso improprio, I'applicazione errata o altre
inosservanze delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze di nVent possono causare un malfunzionamento del prodotto, danni alle
proprieta, lesioni corporee gravi e morte e/o I'annullamento della garanzia.

/
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© 2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.

nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-353
https://hoffman-latam.com/it-it/power-utilities/products/enc30118-354

